Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Washington High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 1,161,015.14

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/16/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi
#WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 5
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/31/2019

PROJECT: G Washington HS Renovations

Pay Application No.: Two (2)

For the Period: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019
Contract No.: P53025H
in accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby cerlify {o the Commission and to its Trustes, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item therecf is a proper charge against the
Canstruction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added fo all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 80%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Enginaer unlil the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa Construction, Inc.

FOR: George Washington HS Revisions

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,161,015.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRIGE $6,400,000
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,400,000

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 2,967,971.21

© R

TOTAL RETENTION 3 261,045.16

a} Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

hut Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 261,045.16
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -
c} Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 2,6986,926.05

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,635,910.91

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,161,015.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

{05365_PA_UCI_PA_g2_02_07_13_201801028 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: George Washington HS Renovation Two (2) Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 3535 E. 114th Street
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60617 APPLICATION #: X |OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 08/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 08/31/19 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Ujamaa Construction Inc.
7744 8. Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL 60649

VIA ARCHITECT:

Wallin Gomez Architects
711 South Dearbon Street

Chicago IL, 60605

[ ]
L]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 6.400.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders b 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) 3 6.,400,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 2,957.971.21
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 261,045.16
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material ¥ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 261,045.16
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,696,926.03
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 1.535,910.91
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 1,161,015.14
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S 3,668.920.82
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 30.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTMC%
By: \Q Date: 08/31/19
S?

State of: Illinois
Subscribed and swom to before me
Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

Day of Augist 2019 EULA N STIGLER
# Official Seal
~  Notary Public - State of lilinois

County of;

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observati
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best §f the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... 3 1,161,015.14

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn. Issuance, payment and acceplance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITICN + AIA - ©1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXBIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Projoct

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gef reg) -

weorgs Washington High Sefioat CONTRAQTOR  Liamaa Construction, inc,

FEC Preject # PS3I025H

Jub Locatlen 3535 E 114th St Chicego, L 60617

Gwnat Puklle Building Commisslen Of Ghisage APPLIEATION FOR PAYWENT 23

STATEOFALNOIS } 5%
COUNTY OF COoK. ]

The afffat, balng
CHICAGS, Ownar, unter Gontrat No, PFI0Z5H dalad tha 10t day of o, 201, Tot th fallewlng preject:

Goarps Washingron High Sehos!
shat tha lallowng etatomeate a¢ Meade for tho susnasa of procunag o parkat paymant o e tha Tt of eold Cerntrats,

That tho werk for which payment |s requested has bean completad, ires and cloor of amy pnd all elalme, lonz, chergoa, ond £ any kind or 5 oo th Tl the contruet d ito hd thy sald Qwnar Lehdas tham, That for the purppses of seid contracy, the followng parsens have bron
cantractad with, ond hove fumlshad or peapared matotials, aqulpment. supplios, and sorvicas far, and having dean lahor en azld imprevomant, That fhe respocive amounts set farth oppasite thalr nemes |5 tha full amoLnt of Mehey dua and tn becamo diss to arch of them reapectively, That this clatoment iz a full, true, and complete statomant of oll
zuch porzans and of the full amaunt naw due and the amout haratalore pald to oach of tham for such laber, matonals, eauipmert, supplies, And servises, fumished a7 propemd by sach of tham o oz on aecount of soid wozk, 53 sintart:

ut duly swom on dath, depoacs ahd says that hefsha |a XX0OOUKK - Presldont. of XoOOUKUC | on lilinsls sorpemtien, and duty authanzod o make thiz Affidovlz In bahoif of seld corparation, znd Indivicuzlly: thot hefahe Iz wall acqualnted with the facts hareln sat farn and that said cerperatien [ the Contraster with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES - Wark Completed:
R e
feame on - PEC Changa %
s0v Subcontmator Name & &ddress Type of Werk Origing! contract smeunt: initiol GMP Ordora__| Genl Ganir Ghange Orders | Adjuztod Cantmat At | Camplota Pravious. Current Totaito it not pravious biling not ameunt due remalhing to Bl
Ujatiaa Conste the Tra4 s
D150 Stony [aland Ave  Chicago, (L Pracanstruction Investignton Wark 127 81664 12781664 127816 64 9 127.816.84 127.816.64 0.a0 0.00
- Subtotal Preconstruction Services 127,816.64 0.00 0.00 127,816.64 100% | 127,81664 ] 127.816.64 127.816.64 g.c0 0.00
COST OF WOR]
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS :~
ITEM #
fsarre on PBE Chorge
S04 Subcentrasies Noma & Address Type of Wark Original contreet amsunt:_Initial GNP Ordats Genl Contr Changa Grders | Adjustod Centrast At |5 Gomplat| Proviaus Current Tt to dato satalnnge. ot praviols Sliling et amount due yomalning ta bill
Fenea Mastors
01711 120400 5 Cotage Grove Ave.
Chicanp Halahts, 1L 80411 Qihatnental Fencing 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 113 £.60 0,00 0.00 D.00, 0,02 o0 0,00
A-Masgnsy
0499813513 vy, BSth 1., Zvargroen Park, IL
50005 Mooy, Tuckpointing & Srinding 607,186,00 0,00 0.0g 607 186,00 10D%. 528,804 44 7829158 607.185,00 6071660 476,005,00 70,482 40 6071860
642 | Andersen & Shah 23900
County Farm Ae: Jellet, L 60431 Reofing, 2.015,250.00 060 0.00 2,015,250,00 45% 534,625.00 459.346.00 $93,971.00 99,397,710 481,162.50 413.411.40 1,126,676.10
3500 | continenzal Palmiing 2255 South
‘Wabash Avenue Chlcago HL 60616 Painting 252,500.00 0.00 0.00 252,500,00 5% 0.00 189,313.00 18931300 18,831.30 aan 17038170 52118.30
15200 | SCM Plumblag 4148 W,
13th 5¢., Chi 1t.60523 Plurmbing 102,473 50 000 0.00 162,473 50 160% 3206810 70,384 4C 102 473,50 10,247.35 28,880,10 £3,346.05 10,247 .35
B emcoe 433 Lexington
B, Bustal 165035 HVAG 218,750.00 .00 a0 218,750.00 33% 0.00 71,500.00 74,500.00 7,150.00 0.00 84,350,00 154,400 00
RJL Grotep
16000 [4876 W, 128th Placa
 Adalp, [t G083 Elnetrical 165,696 00 0,09 0,00 165.696,00 30% o.on 4570000 48,700.00 4.970.00 0.00 44,730,60 120,866,00
Saoto Envlommantal
17002 | 0030 Expross ., Sto. 4 & B
Highland, IN 46322 Abgterment 9,00 0.00 375,760,008 37576000 95% B1,770.48 104,482,127 166,243 60 16,624,268 5560153 94,017.71 614076
€51 2000
1000|1502 5. 50 Court §
Cleare, 1L 5080 Conerete £9,600,00 00D 5.99 49,600,600 43% 0,00 18.200,00 16,200,00 1.620.00 000 14,580,00 35,020.00
Ulaman Canstruetion, e,
W1 [7744 8 Stony lsland Aua Chicags,
L Demoliton 79,307.00 0.ag fellelr] 79,307.00 26% ¢.ao 2067200 20,£72.00 2,087.20 0.00 18,604.80 60,702 20
Ujamas Canstruction, Inc.
BRI |TFA4 S Stony Isfand Ava Chizage,
IL Drywall 143.183.00 0.00 880 143.123.00 8% ¢on 12,617.00 12,617.00 1,261.70 0.00 11.388.30 1321,837.70
28536 ||jnman Constrit
7744 5 Stony [slan Chicago, IL Ceilings 53.477.00 folels] 0.00 53.477.00 F0% 0.00 37 66800 37,6668.00 3, 765.80 Q.on 33.901.20 18,575.80
26000 |UJaman Censtructivn, Inc.
77A4 S Stony latand Ava Chicago, 1L Unlet Landscapes Rostoration 0.0¢ 6.0 54,607.50 34,607.50 0% .00 0.00 0ao 0.00 a.an 0.00 34 607.50
Uiamagz Canatructian, Inc,
8300|7744 5 Steny Isfand Ave Chizage,
IL Unlet General Trades. 203374.50 0.0 0.00 203,374.50 % 0.0 400 a.co .90 0.00 0.00 203,374.50
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS 3,899,807.00 2.00 210,367.50 4.10%,174.50 55% 1,157 358.02 1.110.156 0B 2,267.544.10 226.754.41 1,041.629.13 939 140.56 2.060,384 31




o - T
GENERAL HEQUIREMENTS' ;
Ujsmaa Construction, <.
744 5 Stany tsland Ave Ghicage,
o0 1L General Requiremants 504,502.99 -210,367.50 264.135.49 3% 30.016.28 £0.749.21 §0,765.59 9.076.56 2701485 54.674.38 212,447 46
[ (4rLLNI SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (gonl feg & trades) 4,395.308.89 0.00 0.00 4,355,305.89 | 5% |- 118740430 S 1170.505.39 " 2.268,309.59 - |7 285.030.07 " | 1.088.68878" | n0sa.a14.94 [ 277283227
CONTINGENGIES { ALLOWANCES: woWork Completad
(oama ar PRC Change
SOV Suscontiastor Name & Addross Typa af Work Inftls) GIRE Orders | Ganl Conir Chone Qrdors | Adiusted Gontract Ame |% Camplate Pravieus Gurent Total 1o date rotalnogn 8t Bravlsws billng net smalnt dan romalnina to bil
PEC. Environmenta! All 200,000.00 200,000 00 200.000,00
PE Rauf Dagk Allowance 200,000,00. 200.900,0% 200,000 00
FBL Site Viork Alownanse 25,000,600 25,000.00, 25 000,00
PBC: Wasanruntel Aflowance 109.000,00 100,000,00 100,000.00
Uamaa Censtruction, Ine.
Fras 5 Story [sland Ave  Chicado |1, Cll Contingency. 200.960.00 200.061,0D, 205,500,00,
PAC Commission Gontingancy 395 ,588.00 395 838.00 AD5,698.00
: N SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES 1.120.898.08 000 200 1.120,698.08 0.00 0.00 008 00t .00 o.00 0.00 1,430,698.00
| :
TOTAL GOST OF THEWORK {570 comgtrades; gon! rog; aflokances; contingonclos) 564382263 0.00 8.00 5,642,824 63 4% | 1315.230.84 1.170.905.29 2.486,126.33 238,830.87 1,196,480.47 1,053,614.84 2,363,530.27
{INSURANCE | BOND
Vlarmaa Canstruction, Inc,
D520 | 7744 G Stony lsland &ve _ Chioogs, 1L, Band 122,298.00 122,29E.00 122,298,900 0,00 12228300 ue 122,294.00 Q00 Q.00
Ujamas Genstruction, Ine ouEmE:
01651 | 7744 S Stony lskand Ave Chisan. Il Insurance 47,4500 7,405.00 97.405.00 0.0n 5740500 57.405.00 0.00 0.00
I - " : | SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 219.703.00 6.00 0.00 215.703.00 100% 219.702.00 0.00 21970300 219,702.00 200 0.00
I |
GENERAL CONDITIONS 122 :
Ufarma Cangiructian, Inc,
soaon 7744  Stony lefand aive _ Ghloogs, 1L Goneral Gonditians 254.281.14 254,281,14 A% 63,064.89 50.457.12 119,512.00 1195120 56,743.38 50811 42 146,720.34
L ; L : . SUBTOTAL GENERAL GONDITIONS 254,281,14 0,00 0.00 254,281,14 7% 63,054.88 55,457,127 118,542.00 11.951.20 56.740.36 50.811.42 146,720.34
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE ™ 7+
Ujamaa Construction, Ing.
D11gn |T744 6 Story lnland fve_ Citcago, IL | Comsiruction Menensment Fae 26219123 .00 0.00 282,191.28 A7% 53,975.67 6285421 153 620,58 13252.99 52,978.10 5628075 16282454
T N g mv Al CONSTRUGTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 282,191.23 o.00 0.00 282,181.23 A% £8,975.57 £2,654.21 132,629.88 13.262.99 §2.978.10 55,388.79 162,824.34
TOTAL BTIAL GNP PROJECT COST 5,400,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.000 46% |  1.667,954.45 1.290,016.72 2,957,874.21 261,045.16 1.525.910.91 1.161,015.14 3.668,920.82




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,957,971.21
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $261,045.16
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{ $6,400,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,696,926.05
ANMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT PAYMENTS $1,535,910.91
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,400,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,161,015.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,668,920.83

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified, These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing licn laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or cquitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Licn include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor hercin expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments arc made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

e

Name: Jimmy Akintonde
Title: President

Subsc; j.bed and sworn to before me this 31st day of August ,2019.

4 4/‘ 7
(Q/f/ ) 4 R T 3 s S NN N N
/ 1, —~ ¢7j EULA N STIGLER
oty PabTe \ ¢ Official Seal
Wiy Goibinission Expires: ~ ¢ Notary Public - State of Illinois
2## ty Commission Expires May 14, 2022 j

LA



	Washington HS Renovations #2
	Pages from PA#2 - PA_UCI_KSP_NO002Rev120191203

